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September 6, 2023 

 

TO:  All Employees 

 

FROM: Laurie Parker, Senior Human Resources Specialist 

 

RE:  2024 Holidays 

 

The following Holidays will be observed by BOCC County offices for calendar year 

2024.  

 

New Year's Day                 Monday, January 1, 2024 

 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day             Monday, January 15 

 

Good Friday                              Friday, March 29 

 

Memorial Day                            Monday, May 27 

 

Independence Day  Thursday, July 4  

 

Labor Day                                Monday, September 2 

   

Veterans Day                   Monday, November 11 

 

Thanksgiving Day                        Thursday, November 28 

 

Day after Thanksgiving                  Friday, November 29 

 

Christmas, Kwanza, Chanukah or    Tuesday, December 24 

another recognized winter holiday    Wednesday, December 25 

 

 

 

 


